Henderson County Board of Commissioners

1 Historic Courthouse Square ● Suite 1 ● Hendersonville, NC 28792 Phone (828) 697-4808 ● Fax (828) 692-9855 ● www.hendersoncountync.gov

Rebecca K. McCall Chairman J. Michael Edney Vice-Chairman



William G. Lapsley Daniel J. Andreotta David H. Hill

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION BERKELEY MILLS, BALFOUR, NC

- WHEREAS, the original Balfour Mills was founded in 1924 and later purchased by Kimberly-Clark Corporation and renamed as Berkeley Mills in 1946, and
- **WHEREAS**, Kimberly-Clark Corporation was established in 1872 and is now a global distributor of personal care products to over 175 countries, and
- **WHEREAS**, Berkeley Mills has established manufacturing facilities and has developed innovative nonwoven products in Henderson County; and
- WHEREAS, Berkeley Mills has invested millions of dollars in facilities and production expansions. Berkeley Mills has also created several jobs to benefit Henderson County; and
- **WHEREAS,** Berkeley Mills has partnered with numerous local non-profits and businesses, and has donated millions of dollars in funding as support; and
- WHEREAS, On June 1, 2024, Berkeley Mills celebrated 100 years of quality service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners recognizes the commitment and legacy Berkeley Mills provides for our community. On behalf of the citizens and staff of Henderson County, we commend Berkeley Mills and join in the celebration of 100 years of service to Henderson County.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the County of Henderson to be affixed.

Adopted this 19 th day of June 2024.	
	REBECCA McCall, Chairman Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Attest:	

DENISA A. LAUFFER, CLERK TO THE BOARD